## **RESOLUTION NO. 3-2011-25**

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Barrington is entitled to Community Development Block Grant funding; and

**WHEREAS,** the Mayor and Council have chosen to submit an application for Program Year 33 (2011-2012); and

**WHEREAS,** the grant allocation for 2011-2012 for the Borough of Barrington is \$40,173.00 or as amended by the Community Development Block Program; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body has agreed to apply for funding for the following activity(ies):

•Construction of ADA Curb Cuts in Various Locations throughout Barrington

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the Project Description Form for Program Year 33 (2011-2012).

Date:
Mayor John D. Rink
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the
Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey at a meeting
held on March 8, 2011.
Date:
Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk

projects\11\333- CDBG YR32\Docs\resolution